
WBC Student Music Calendar
Fall 2025

Sunday, August 3, 2025 Choir Kick-off 5:00pm - 7:00pm
Sunday, August 10, 2025 Ensemble Auditions 1:30pm - 4:30pm 
Sunday, August 10, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsal	 	 5:15pm - Choir
Sunday, August 17, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsal	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir
Sunday, August 24, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 2:30pm - Ensemble, 3:30pm - Choir 
Sunday, August 24, 2025 Night of Worship 5:30pm
Sunday, August 31, 2025	 	 NO REHEARSALS	 	 LABOR DAY WEEKEND 
Saturday, September 6, 2025 HOG Boot Camp 10am - 12pm (Ensemble: 9am)
Saturday, September 6, 2025 All HOG Auditions 12:30pm
Sunday, September 7, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, September 14, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, September 21, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, September 28, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, October 5, 2025	 	 NO REHEARSALS	 	 FALL BREAK  
Sunday, October 12, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 12:30pm - Choir, 2:00pm - Ensemble 
Sunday, October 19, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir  
Sunday, October 19, 2025 Students Lead Worship 8:30am - Call, 9:30am - Service
Sunday, October 26, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, November 2, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir  
Saturday, November 8, 2025 HOG Boot Camp 10am - 12pm (Ensemble: 9am)
Sunday, November 9, 2025 Ensemble CTW 8:30am - Call, 9:30 - Service
Sunday, November 9, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, November 16, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, November 23, 2025	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, November 30, 2025	 	 HOG Set-up in WC	 	 1:00pm - 4:30pm 
Sunday, November 30, 2025	 	 HOG Run-Through in WC	 4:30pm - 6:45pm 
Monday, December 1, 2025	 	 HOG Tech Rehearsal 	 	 6:00pm - Drama/Key People in WC 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025	 	 HOG Full Rehearsal	 	 6:00pm - 8:30pm - Everyone in WC 
Wednesday, December 3, 2025 HOG Dress Rehearsal 6:00pm - 8:30pm
Sunday, December 7, 2025 HOG Services 2:45pm - Call, 4 & 6:30pm - Ser.
Saturday, December 13, 2025		 Student Ensemble Caroling	 4:00pm 
Sunday, December 14, 2025 HOG Party 12:30pm - 2:00pm

KEY:
CTW - Call to Worship in 9:30am Service
WC - Worship Center (sanctuary)
Call - Start time for the Choir
HS - High School

MS - Middle School
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WBC Student Music Calendar 
Spring 2026

Sunday, January 4, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, January 11, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, January 18, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, January 25, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, February 1, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, February 8, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, February 15, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, February 22, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Saturday, February 28, 2026 HS Tour Boot Camp 9:00am - 12:00pm 
Sunday, March 1, 2026 Ensemble CTW 8:30am - Call, 9:30am - Service
Sunday, March 1, 2026		 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, March 1, 2026 HS Choir Trip Meeting 7:00pm 
Sunday, March 8, 2026		 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 4:00pm - Ensemble, 5:15pm - Choir 
Fri. Mar. 13-Sat. Mar. 21, 2026 HS Choir Mission Trip Minnesota 
Sunday, March 15, 2026	 	 NO REHEARSALS	 	 SPRING BREAK 
Sunday, March 22, 2026	 	 NO REHEARSALS	 	 SPRING BREAK 
Sunday, March 22, 2026 HS Homecoming Ser. 5:30pm
Sunday, March 29, 2026	 	 Ensemble Recording	 	 3:00pm 
Sunday, March 29, 2026	 	 Choir Rehearsals	 	 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, April 5, 2026	 	 	 NO REHEARSALS	 	 EASTER 
Sunday, April 12, 2026		 	 Choir Rehearsal	 	 5:15pm - Choir 
Sunday, April 19, 2026		 	 Choir Rehearsal	 	 5:15pm - Choir 
Friday, April 24, 2026 MS Bridge Street Concert 4:00pm - Call, 6:00pm - Concert
Saturday, April 25, 2026 MS Choir Mission TBD
Sunday, April 26, 2026		 	 Choir Rehearsal	 	 4:00pm - Choir 
Sunday, April 26, 2026 MS/Children’s Concert 5:30pm - Worship Service
Sunday, May 3, 2026 Students Lead Worship 8:30am - Call, 9:30am - Service 

KEY:
CTW - Call to Worship in 9:30am Service
WC - Worship Center (sanctuary)
Call - Start time for the Choir
HS - High School
MS - Middle School
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